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Descrição da variável: 
O valor das exportações agrega os produtos exportados segundo a International Standard Industrial 
Classification of all Economic Activities (ISIC), Revision 3.1. A série foi construída a partir da conversão de 
base de dados agregados segundo o Sistema Harmonizado (SH), utilizando-se dados agregados segundo a 
versão SH-0 para o período 1996-1999 e segundo a versão SH-1 para o período 2000-2006. A transformação 
das informações originais agregadas a partir do  SH para valores agregados segundo a ISIC utilizou os 
conversores elaborados pela United Nations Statistical Office: “Correspondence Table. HS96 - ISIC Rev.3 - 
CPC Version 1.0 - SITC Rev.3” e  “Correspondence Table HS2002 –CPC Version 1.1 - SITC Rev.3 - ISIC 
Rev.3.1”. 
Fonte do dado: 
Elaborado pela FUNCEX, a partir de dados provenientes do PC-TAS do International Trade Center, para o 
período 1996-2003, e do UN/COMTRADE, para o período 2004-2006. 
Metodologia – referência: 
Arquivos: Comercio exterior COMTRADE  
 

 


Dic ISIC2

		ISIC2-00		Total

		ISIC2-01		Agriculture, hunting and related service activities

		ISIC2-02		Forestry, logging and related service activities

		ISIC2-14		Other mining and quarrying

		ISIC2-15		Manufacture of food products and beverages

		ISIC2-16		Manufacture of tobacco products

		ISIC2-17		Manufacture of textiles

		ISIC2-18		Manufacture of wearing apparel; dressing and dyeing of fur

		ISIC2-19		Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of luggage, handbags, saddlery, harness and footwear

		ISIC2-20		Manufacture of wood and of products of wood and cork, except furniture; manufacture of articles of straw and plaiting materials

		ISIC2-21		Manufacture of paper and paper products

		ISIC2-22		Publishing, printing and reproduction of recorded media

		ISIC2-23		Manufacture of coke, refined petroleum products and nuclear fuel

		ISIC2-24		Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products

		ISIC2-25		Manufacture of rubber and plastics products

		ISIC2-26		Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products

		ISIC2-27		Manufacture of basic metals

		ISIC2-28		Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment

		ISIC2-29		Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c.

		ISIC2-30		Manufacture of office, accounting and computing machinery

		ISIC2-31		Manufacture of electrical machinery and apparatus n.e.c.

		ISIC2-32		Manufacture of radio, television and communication equipment and apparatus

		ISIC2-33		Manufacture of medical, precision and optical instruments, watches and clocks

		ISIC2-34		Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers

		ISIC2-35		Manufacture of other transport equipment

		ISIC2-36		Manufacture of furniture; manufacturing n.e.c.

		ISIC2-40		Electricity, gas, steam and hot water supply

		ISIC2-74		Other business activities

		ISIC2-92		Recreational, cultural and sporting activities

		ISIC2-93		Other service activities

		ISIC2-99		Extra-territorial organizations and bodies

				15								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				16								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				17								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				18								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				19								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				20								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				21								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				22								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				23								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				24								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				25								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				26								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				27								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				28								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				29								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				30								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				31								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				32								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				33								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				34								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				35								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				36								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0
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P4 XBRURS2A 

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC3-000		696,455		756,312		792,911		600,338		622,426		583,093		368,838		362,000		611,397		810,848		960,566		1,213,552		1,526,942		1,246,459

		ISIC2-15		64,123		80,422		87,592		80,122		77,112		75,635		61,788		60,729		85,391		102,447		90,501		101,820		134,701		123,306

		ISIC2-16		36,651		26,054		61,161		7,035		2,630								1				103		0		7		9

		ISIC2-17		28,876		31,711		32,128		30,339		28,921		27,834		18,234		21,456		29,603		32,303		35,523		34,653		38,462		32,217

		ISIC2-18		7,394		8,910		7,694		8,437		10,711		13,504		7,252		5,595		9,186		8,987		8,632		8,089		8,522		8,079

		ISIC2-19		11,020		11,890		13,801		16,059		23,211		51,493		29,898		20,109		27,169		30,054		26,228		31,751		22,830		13,556

		ISIC2-20		11,046		14,705		17,514		15,223		13,384		11,571		6,075		4,917		8,475		10,366		11,907		10,479		14,649		13,554

		ISIC2-21		31,219		35,544		39,174		34,347		40,108		33,303		22,568		19,504		24,759		32,493		37,549		41,706		43,847		38,433

		ISIC2-22		1,545		1,654		1,989		781		1,332		1,067		874		451		1,241		1,189		1,403		1,367		1,365		1,546

		ISIC2-23		161		925		64		1,390		2,314		110		16,318		8,819		18,301		47,084		121,008		222,168		199,460		228,724

		ISIC2-24		124,177		119,018		96,007		79,566		93,249		88,340		70,752		69,863		99,403		122,887		133,991		180,658		215,149		181,767

		ISIC2-25		25,809		27,758		27,191		24,774		27,617		25,004		19,156		22,303		32,270		36,918		43,435		51,910		71,456		53,250

		ISIC2-26		15,082		16,874		23,278		20,005		22,943		20,214		11,414		11,394		16,266		18,853		20,760		21,833		25,427		21,336

		ISIC2-27		43,014		41,888		44,746		29,068		32,190		26,623		11,993		17,208		38,769		41,400		65,981		57,524		81,634		52,521

		ISIC2-28		22,707		22,468		22,767		19,037		16,422		14,586		7,192		7,187		17,334		20,305		32,496		37,293		38,230		31,136

		ISIC2-29		85,284		98,375		84,365		65,716		58,965		45,604		22,454		32,568		76,532		89,510		95,076		133,715		195,405		128,486

		ISIC2-30		6,125		5,473		7,125		7,894		9,087		3,644		2,307		1,632		1,415		701		680		1,218		2,574		3,156

		ISIC2-31		26,385		22,746		23,793		24,887		23,284		27,645		11,431		12,095		19,875		25,852		31,462		43,263		49,516		44,465

		ISIC2-32		7,078		7,804		4,908		20,205		12,563		10,604		4,367		4,598		7,687		38,825		39,263		33,043		55,203		31,280

		ISIC2-33		3,403		4,367		5,615		4,279		3,216		4,305		2,558		2,424		3,530		4,290		4,576		6,420		9,230		6,515

		ISIC2-34		126,944		156,560		165,404		78,165		81,208		72,383		28,221		27,747		74,295		125,832		135,716		165,861		283,726		196,313

		ISIC2-35		3,280		4,149		3,194		2,949		4,553		3,255		2,460		2,714		5,901		2,062		1,876		1,428		2,400		5,200

		ISIC2-36		15,132		17,017		23,401		30,060		37,406		26,369		11,526		8,687		13,995		18,488		22,401		27,352		33,148		31,612
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P4 XBRURS2A 

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006

		ISIC3-000		696,455		756,312		792,911		600,338		622,426		583,093		368,838		362,000		611,397		810,848		960,566

		ISIC2-15		64,123		80,422		87,592		80,122		77,112		75,635		61,788		60,729		85,391		102,447		90,501

		ISIC2-16		36,651		26,054		61,161		7,035		2,630		- 0		- 0		- 0		1		- 0		103

		ISIC2-17		28,876		31,711		32,128		30,339		28,921		27,834		18,234		21,456		29,603		32,303		35,523

		ISIC2-18		7,394		8,910		7,694		8,437		10,711		13,504		7,252		5,595		9,186		8,987		8,632

		ISIC2-19		11,020		11,890		13,801		16,059		23,211		51,493		29,898		20,109		27,169		30,054		26,228

		ISIC2-20		11,046		14,705		17,514		15,223		13,384		11,571		6,075		4,917		8,475		10,366		11,907

		ISIC2-21		31,219		35,544		39,174		34,347		40,108		33,303		22,568		19,504		24,759		32,493		37,549

		ISIC2-22		1,545		1,654		1,989		781		1,332		1,067		874		451		1,241		1,189		1,403

		ISIC2-23		161		925		64		1,390		2,314		110		16,318		8,819		18,301		47,084		121,008

		ISIC2-24		124,177		119,018		96,007		79,566		93,249		88,340		70,752		69,863		99,403		122,887		133,991

		ISIC2-25		25,809		27,758		27,191		24,774		27,617		25,004		19,156		22,303		32,270		36,918		43,435

		ISIC2-26		15,082		16,874		23,278		20,005		22,943		20,214		11,414		11,394		16,266		18,853		20,760

		ISIC2-27		43,014		41,888		44,746		29,068		32,190		26,623		11,993		17,208		38,769		41,400		65,981

		ISIC2-28		22,707		22,468		22,767		19,037		16,422		14,586		7,192		7,187		17,334		20,305		32,496

		ISIC2-29		85,284		98,375		84,365		65,716		58,965		45,604		22,454		32,568		76,532		89,510		95,076

		ISIC2-30		6,125		5,473		7,125		7,894		9,087		3,644		2,307		1,632		1,415		701		680

		ISIC2-31		26,385		22,746		23,793		24,887		23,284		27,645		11,431		12,095		19,875		25,852		31,462

		ISIC2-32		7,078		7,804		4,908		20,205		12,563		10,604		4,367		4,598		7,687		38,825		39,263

		ISIC2-33		3,403		4,367		5,615		4,279		3,216		4,305		2,558		2,424		3,530		4,290		4,576

		ISIC2-34		126,944		156,560		165,404		78,165		81,208		72,383		28,221		27,747		74,295		125,832		135,716

		ISIC2-35		3,280		4,149		3,194		2,949		4,553		3,255		2,460		2,714		5,901		2,062		1,876

		ISIC2-36		15,132		17,017		23,401		30,060		37,406		26,369		11,526		8,687		13,995		18,488		22,401





